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IITSCUAL AND CORFIDEHTIAL
SUDJUECT: James A. Burke

Jdear Michael:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has zeen reviewed wich our attorney and is now an our Termanent

Ccniidential File.

?auyl Brast, Director
registration Service

P2 /aeak

cc: Southeast Region
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READY TO FILE

JUL 221987
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National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCOUTING/USA
December 2, 1986

Mr. F. T. "Pete” Parham
Scout Zxecutive
Northwest Georgzia Council, No. 100

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James A. Burke

Dear Pete:

Thank you for your letter of November 25 concerning the above-named individual
and his registration as Scoutmaster of Troop 39. ’

We appreciate the letter which you sent us concerning Mr. Burke's actions at
Camp Sidney Dew. It is certainly very helpful to us and will enable us to
have information which will help to support our refusal of registration with

the Boy Scouts of America. jﬁic f%éié&a
Thert ~

You indicate that there were similar charges, many years ago, in other ‘727
cities. Please give us more substantiation of those earlier arrests in cities

in Iowa or tell us whers we can get that material in order to strengthen our
files.

-

I am also enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like o nave
completed so we may be able to identify Mr. Burke should he move to ancther
area of the country and try to register.

Sincerely,

G’

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eak

Zacl.

cc: Southeast Region
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BaiLey & BEARDEN

A PARTNECASHIB OF PROFISSIONAL CORPORATIONS

‘WILLIAM QA MER SAILEY TELEPWONE
Y. LANE 3EAROEN
November 14, 1986 AREA cooc 104
329-7070

Bov Scouts of America

Rome, Ga. 30161
Attn: Herman Woods

Dear Mr. Woods:

{ recresent of Calhoun. Georgia. Theyv
nave a child named vno is a Boy 3cout in Troop Number 39 sponsored

by the Calhoun Rotary Club. His scoutmaster is Jim Burke.

This past summer when the scout troop was at Camp Sidney Dew there
was an incident reported b to his mother about Mr. Burke's touching
genital area when was sleeping in Mr. Burke's tent. This incident
was reported several weeks arter it happened and came about because
B 2 noticed that was very agitated and worried when he had
to attend Scouts.

My client's are aware that reports of this nature must be seriously considered

and investigated before any action should take place. They do not wish to institute

riminal charges because of the terrible emotional trauma which the child would
have to experience. However, they do want the Bov Scouts of America to investi-
gate this matter and repcrt to them the result of the investigation and any
action taken. They will makelllllavailable, if necessary, to relate his storv of
this incident. If an expert opinion is necessary to corrocorate_recountmg
ct the incident then he will be made available at your expense to talk with any
proper professional.

It is not the intention of the|| M o injure or harm anyone's
character or reputation. [ s 2 oast Eagle Scout and he is wocrried
coth as a carent and 4 {ormer scout that an incident like this could do great
harm to his child and to an organization for which he has a great deal of respect.

Please consider this letter as a formal complaint the handling of which
my clients desire to be done with the utmost care and confidentiality. My
clients do not wish this incident to be made public nor reported to any agency
or law enforcemnt official. They desire that it be handled as a Boy Scouts
of America personnel matter.

Please advise me of any additional information or actions you desire my

ciients to furnish.
Smce"ely,
/
/

LIA \ P BAILEZY
.\ttor‘nep at Law

Calhoun, Ga. 30701

WPB/coc

CONF022927
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Teiepnone: [N

SCOUTING/USA November 25, 1986 Rome, Georgia 30161

iOY SCOUTS OF AMERIC
NCRTHWEST GEORGIA COUNCIL =
National City Bank Suilding
|

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
lrving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Please remove James A. Burke from the position of Scoutmaster of Troop 394;,:
in Calhoun, Georgia. He has resigned to the Scouting Coordinator of the Sponsoring
Charter Organization.

The attached letter along with information that he was arrested in Ames, lowa;
Nevada, lowa; and Mason City, lowa, in May of 1973 on similar charges indicates that

he should not continue in a leadership role with the Boy Scouts of America.

Many Thanks,?
\ d /\ C S
\ / )
NV \/ (et A
F.T. "Pete" Parham
Scout Executive

»

Enc: 2

FTP:dg .
Y

.
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Bairey & BEARDEN
A PARTNERSMIP OF OROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

112 NORTH WALL STREET

CarLmouy, GEORGIA 30701

WILLIAM SAIMER JAILIY TELEPHONE
J. LANE 3ZTARDEN
November 14, 1986 ““Z“z:”‘ a0
-707Q

" America

Rome, Ga. 30161
Attn: Herman Woods

Dear Mr. Woods:

I vepresent of Calhoun. Georgia. They
nave a cnliid named wno 1s a Boy Scout in Troop Number 39 sponsored

by the Calhoun Rotary Club. His scoutmaster is Jim Burke.

This past summer when the scout trooo was at Camp Sidney Dew there
S incident reported b to his mother about Mr. Burke'’s touching
genital area wnen was sleeping in Mr. Burke's tent. This incident

was reported several weeks arter it happened and came about because”
had noticed that as very agitated and worried when he had

to attend Scouts.

My client's are aware that reports of this nature must be seriousiy considered
and investigated before any action should take place. They do not wish to institute
criminal charges because of the terrible emotional trauma which the child would
have to experience. However, they do want the Boy Scouts of America to investi-
gate this matter and repcrt to them the result of the investigation and any
action taken. They will make available, if necessary, to relate his story of
this incident. If an expert opinion is necessary to corroborat recounting
cf the incident then he will be made available at your expense to talk with any
proper professional.

It is not the intention of the| to injure or harm anyone'’s
character or reputation. s a past Eagle Scout and he is worried

2oth as 2 sarent and a former scout that an incident like this could do great
harm to his child and to an organization for which he has a great deal of respect.

Please consider this letter as a formal complaint the handling of which
my clients desire to be done with the utmost care and confidentiality. My
clients do not wish this incident to be made public nor reported to any agency
or law enforcemnt official. They desire that it be handled as a Boy Scouts
of America personnel matter.

Please advise me of any additional information or actions you desire my
clients to rfurnish.

Lz - 7
“WILLIAM P. BAILEY
Attornev at Law

e

ailnoun,

WPB/coc
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